

BALTI ASSAMBLEE BALTIJAS ASAMBLEJA BALTIJOS ASAMBLEJA

## RESOLUTION

The Baltic Assembly,

on the basis of the Declaration on Co-operation between the Baltic Assembly and the Benelux Interparliamentary Consultative Council;

taking into consideration the co-operation at the parliamentary level which is being successfully developed between the two interparliamentary organisations;

seeking closer co-operation between the regions of Baltic States and the Benelux countries;

and assessing the possibility of such co-operation as a way of achieving closer relations with the European Union,

recommends that the Baltic Council of Ministers should look for ways of more efficient and mutually beneficial development of regional co-operation between the Baltic States and the Benelux countries in the spheres of economy, trade and development of communications systems.

Chairman of the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly Deputy chairman of the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly Deputy chairman of the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly

Arnold Rüütel Republic of Estonia

 $\odot$ 

**Egidijus Bickauskas** Republic of Lithuania Ivars Kezbers Republic of Latvia

Tallinn, December 2, 1995